
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION 

SHIP 2025-2026, SHIP Payment #2 TOTAL AMOUNT: 50,552,979$         

Local Government
County Share/

City Share
Local Government

County Share/

City Share
Local Government

County Share/

City Share

ALACHUA 338,089                     GADSDEN -                         ORANGE 2,757,500                      

Gainesville 347,134                     GILCHRIST -                         Orlando 785,478                          

BAKER -                             GLADES -                         OSCEOLA 817,262                          

BAY 270,097                     GULF -                         Kissimmee 231,871                          

Panama City 64,720                       HAMILTON -                         St. Cloud 179,648                          

BRADFORD -                             HARDEE -                         PALM BEACH 2,604,342                      

BREVARD 1,043,644                  HENDRY -                         Boca Raton 236,230                          

Cocoa 62,253                       HERNANDO 384,231                 Boynton Beach 193,708                          

Melbourne 259,032                     HIGHLANDS 22,618                   Delray Beach 159,909                          

Palm Bay 413,410                     HILLSBOROUGH 2,707,602             Wellington 145,372                          

Titusville 148,982                     Tampa 963,225                 West Palm Beach 294,742                          

BROWARD 848,280                     HOLMES -                         PASCO 1,857,686                      

Coconut Creek 138,368                     INDIAN RIVER 251,702                 PINELLAS 1,111,800                      

Coral Springs 324,286                     JACKSON 7,006                     Clearwater 262,512                          

Davie 257,717                     JEFFERSON -                         Largo 185,910                          

Deerfield Beach 209,693                     LAFAYETTE -                         St. Petersburg 591,512                          

Fort Lauderdale 455,047                     LAKE 1,159,146             POLK 1,388,469                      

Hollywood 371,836                     LEE 1,089,928             Lakeland 266,623                          

Lauderhill 179,261                     Cape Coral 474,416                 Winter Haven 124,768                          

Margate 140,271                     Fort Myers 217,166                 PUTNAM 147,873                          

Miramar 334,747                     LEON 233,432                 ST. JOHNS 806,506                          

Pembroke Pines 409,876                     Tallahassee 472,012                 ST. LUCIE 210,205                          

Plantation 236,320                     LEVY 3,503                     Fort Pierce 132,054                          

Pompano Beach 275,311                     LIBERTY -                         Port St. Lucie 659,670                          

Sunrise 234,894                     MADISON -                         SANTA ROSA 377,491                          

Tamarac 175,457                     MANATEE 1,085,487             SARASOTA 1,163,007                      

Weston 163,570                     Bradenton 156,774                 Sarasota 160,096                          

CALHOUN -                             MARION 929,498                 SEMINOLE 1,372,517                      

CHARLOTTE 351,030                     Ocala 184,741                 SUMTER 197,821                          

Punta Gorda 37,708                       MARTIN 231,521                 SUWANNEE 3,503                              

CITRUS 233,755                     MIAMI-DADE 2,712,009             TAYLOR -                                  

CLAY 480,826                     Hialeah 360,588                 UNION -                                  

COLLIER 1,024,919                  Homestead 131,478                 VOLUSIA 1,192,091                      

Naples 51,112                       Miami 730,724                 Daytona Beach 246,034                          

COLUMBIA 126,730                     Miami Beach 130,176                 Deltona 284,799                          

DE SOTO -                             Miami Gardens 180,511                 WAKULLA -                                  

DIXIE -                             North Miami 93,727                   WALTON 211,300                          

DUVAL 2,389,154                  MONROE 200,729                 WASHINGTON -                                  

ESCAMBIA 691,143                     NASSAU 299,372                 

Pensacola 135,583                     OKALOOSA 328,803                 

FLAGLER 28,317                       Crestview 57,504                   

Palm Coast 99,870                       Fort Walton Beach 40,599                   

FRANKLIN -                             OKEECHOBEE -                         


